One and Two-piece Torque Rods
and Replacement Bushings
LIT NO: 45745-148
DATE: January 2025	 REVISION: G
ULTRA ROD®
Two-piece Torque Rod
TRAAX ROD®
Torque Rod

D
S
45745-148	 11	 Smart Numbering System | TRAAX ROD®
One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
BUSHING ANGLE1
Code Degree2 Code Degree2 Code Degree2
00 00° 07 35° 55 -25°
01 05° 08 40° 56 -30°
02 10° 09 45° 57 -35°
03 15° 51 -5° 58 -40°
04 20° 52 -10° 59 -45°
05 25° 53 -15° 98 Taper Up3
06 30° 54 -20° 99 Taper Down
1.	Contact Hendrickson for additional bushing angles.
2.	Clocking angle is ± 2° degrees.
3.	Taper up bushing angle available only for 8236 series.
TORQUE ROD LENGTH
In five (5) milimeter increments between 360 mm and 790 mm
5x
PERFORMANCE LIFE
O
N
E-
PI
EC
E
TO
R
Q
U
E
R
O
D
S
Smart Numbering System | ULTRA ROD	 12	 45745-148
One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
	■ One-piece Torque Rods
Smart Numbering System | ULTRA ROD
Most Hendrickson one-piece torque rods follow the Smart Numbering System, those are the ones that contain two-
number prefix 62XXX, see illustration below. One‑piece torque rods may have the same length and bushing configura-
tion, but the torsional bushing position will differ creating a different part number. All other one-piece torque rods that
are not part of the Smart Numbering System on the following pages are shown by their five digit prefix number with the
configurations cross‑referenced in their respective table.
	■ The first three (3) digits of the part number provide the bushing base number to identify the corresponding bushing part
numbers. The fourth and fifth digits provide the bushing code number to identify the corresponding bushing type and
angle and the last three (3) digits after the dash indicate torque rod length, (center to center in millimeters).
BASE
NUMBER
BUSHING PART NO.
Left Right
ULTRA ROD
620 47691-000L 47691-000L
621 68304-000L 68304-000L
622 47691-000L 64809-000L
623 47691-000L 64697-000L
624 64809-000L 64809-000L
625 64697-000L 64697-000L
626 69210-000L 64697-000L
627 69210-000L 69210-000L
628 47691-000L 66735-000L
629 67746-000L 66735-000L
62XXX-XXX
ULTRA ROD Torque Rods with
ULTRA ROD Bushings
O
N
E-PIEC
E TO
R
Q
U
E R
O
D
S
45745-148	 13	 Smart Numbering System | ULTRA ROD
One and Two-piece Torque Rods and Replacement Bushings
BUSHING TYPE – STRADDLE • STRADDLE
Bushing
Code
Bushing Angle Bushing
Code
Bushing Angle Bushing
Code
Bushing Angle Bushing
Code
Bushing Angle
Left Right Left Right Left Right Left Right
00 0° 0° 12 9° 9° 24 0° 5° 36 8° 4°
01 0° 10° 13 20° 10° 25 4° 10° 37 6.5° 6°
02 10° 0° 14 7° 7° 26 0° 35° 38 4° 7°
03 0° 15° 15 4° 8° 27 8° 5° 39 -4° -8°
04 0° 30° 16 9° 13° 28 -5° 5° 40 -4° -14°
05 20° 20° 17 3° 0° 29 20° -10° 41 2° -11°
06 10° 15° 18 4° 0° 30 2° 13° 42 8° 8°
07 10° 10° 19 5° 0° 31 7° 2.5° 43 2° 5°
08 7.5° 90° 20 7° 0° 32 2° 2.5° 44 15° 15°
09 15° 10° 21 10° 5° 33 11° 6° 45 0° 37°
10 1° 1° 22 0° 50° 34 2.5° 7° 46 -10° 10°
11 5° 5° 23 0° 4° 35 15° 8° 47 -3° -3°
BUSHING TYPE – STRADDLE • TAPER
Bushing
Code